## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV \*\*\*\*\*

No.Per(A-IV)-B(2)-1/2010-Vol-III, Dated Shimla-2, the

6th January, 2020.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to promote/appoint Shri Munish Kumar Sharma, Block Development Officer, belonging to the category mentioned in Rule 7(1)(c) of the H.P. Administrative Service Rules, 1973, purely on adhoc basis, to the H.P. Administrative Service in the Pay Scale of ₹ 15,600-39,100 + ₹ 5400/- Grade Pay Per Month, with effect from the date of taking over as such.

The said promotion shall not confer any right upon the said officer for regular 2. promotion, continuation or seniority, etc. in the H.P. Administrative Service and the incumbent shall be reverted to his parent department at any time, if vacancy ceases to exist in the HPAS cadre.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the posting of 3. Shri Munish Kumar Sharma, on promotion to H.P. Administrative Service, as Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Shri Harsh Amrender Singh, HPAS (2017), Project Officer, I.T.D.P., Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur, Himachal Pradesh, of this additional charge, in the public interest.

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

6<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

Dated Shimla-171 002, the Endst. No. As above, Copy forwarded to:-

- All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
  The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002, for favour of information.
- 4. The Director, H.I.P.A., Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Director, Rural Development, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 8. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Accountant General (Audit)/Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla.
- 10. The officers concerned (By Name) for Immediate compliance.
- The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 12. Personal files/guard file/spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622132 Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Scanned by CamScanner